2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series LV & TLV 1 of 9
Series LV & TLV
The LV & TLV series are regulated DC-DC converters with a
wide 36 to 80V input range and low profile – 0.500”. Over
80 models are available in both single and dual outputs,
through hole and terminal strip. They can operate over the
temperature range of -25°C to +70°C without derating, a
heat sink or active cooling.

2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series LV & TLV 2 of 9
Low Profile DC-DCSeries LV & TLV
MODEL LIST
SINGLE OUTPUT
Through Hole Terminal Strip
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Output Power Efficiency
@ Full Load
Output
Ripple @
1MHz BWMin. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [mVp-p max]
LVA3.3S - 3.3 60.6 606 2 61 40
LVA5S - 5 60 600 3 64 20
LVA5.2S - 5.2 57.7 577 3 64 20
LVA12S - 12 25 250 3 65 20
LVA15S - 15 20 200 3 65 15
LVA24S - 24 12.5 125 3 66 15
LVA28S - 28 10.7 107 3 66 15
LVA48S - 48 6.2 62 3 66 15
LVB3.3S TLVB3.3S 3.3 121.2 1212 4 62 80
LVB5S TLVB5S 5 100 1000 5 68 50
LVB5.2S TLVB5.2S 5.2 96.1 961 5 68 50
LVB12S TLVB12S 12 41.5 415 5 70 25
LVB15S TLVB15S 15 33 333 5 70 25
LVB24S TLVB24S 24 21 208 5 72 25
LVB28S TLVB28S 28 17.5 178 5 72 25
LVB48S TLVB48S 48 10.5 104 5 74 25
LVC3.3S TLVC3.3S 3.3 151.5 1515 5 63 80
LVC5S TLVC5S 5 140 1400 7 68 50
LVC5.2S TLVC5.2S 5.2 134.6 1346 7 68 50
LVC12S TLVC12S 12 66.6 666 8 74 25
LVC15S TLVC15S 15 53.3 533 8 74 25
LVC24S TLVC24S 24 33.3 333 8 74 25
LVC28S TLVC28S 28 28.5 285 8 74 25
LVC48S TLVC48S 48 16.6 166 8 74 25
LVD3.3S TLVD3.3S 3.3 212.1 2121 7 65 80
LVD5S TLVD5S 5 180 1800 9 70 50
LVD5.2S TLVD5.2S 5.2 173 1730 9 70 50
LVD12S TLVD12S 12 83.3 833 10 74 25
LVD15S TLVD15S 15 66.6 666 10 74 25
LVD24S TLVD24S 24 41.6 416 10 74 25
LVD28S TLVD28S 28 35.7 357 10 74 25
LVD48S TLVD48S 48 20.8 208 10 74 25
Note 1: Maintain minimum 10% of rated load to prevent a voltage surge.
2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series LV & TLV 3 of 9
Low Profile DC-DCSeries LV & TLV
DUAL OUTPUT
Through Hole Terminal Strip
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Output Power Efficiency
@ Full Load
Output Ripple
Per Output @
1MHz BWMin. Max.
[±VDC] [±mA] [±mA] [±W] [%] typ. [mVp-p max]
LVA5D - 5 30 300 1.5 60 25
LVA12D - 12 12.5 125 1.5 65 25
LVA15D - 15 10 100 1.5 67 25
LVB5D TLVB5D 5 50 500 2.5 68 50
LVB12D TLVB12D 12 20 208 2.5 70 25
LVB15D TLVB15D 15 16.5 166 2.5 70 25
LVC5D TLVC5D 5 70 700 3.5 68 50
LVC12D TLVC12D 12 33.3 333 4 74 25
LVC15D TLVC15D 15 26.6 266 4 74 25
LVD5D TLVD5D 5 90 900 4.5 70 50
LVD12D TLVD12D 12 41.5 416 5 74 25
LVD15D TLVD15D 15 33.3 333 5 74 25
Note 1: Maintain minimum 10% of rated load to prevent a voltage surge.
Note 2: Dual output loads must be balanced.
SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS (Nominal VIN, Full Load, TA = +25°C, 1 hour warm up unless otherwise specified)